
 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

1 
 

SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES 
Electrical Services – (3) Years 

P24-538 
Approximate Annual Quantities – Not Guaranteed 

Furnish as requested for the period 7/1/24 – 6/30/27 
 

Bidder #1: Weinstein Electric 
Flint, MI 
 

ITEM   Year 1 
July 1, 2024 – 
June 30, 2025 

Year 2 
July 1, 2025 – 
June 30, 2026 

Year 3 
July 1, 2026 – 
June 30, 2027 

1 Journeyman Straight 
time 

Per 
Hour 

91.00 93.00 95.00 

2 Journeyman Overtime Per 
Hour 

136.50 139.50 142.50 

3 Journeyman, Double 
Time 

Per 
Hour 

182.00 184.00 186.00 

4 Foreman Straight Time Per 
Hour 

98.00 100.00 102.00 

5 Foreman Overtime Per 
Hour 

147.00 150.00 153.00 

6 Electrical Engineer Per 
Hour 

97.00 99.00 101.00 

 
Miscellaneous (written documentation and copy provided 3rd party supplied materials % Markup 
18% 
 
 
Bidder #2: Goyette Mechanical 
Flint, MI 
 

ITEM   Year 1 
July 1, 2024 – 
June 30, 2025 

Year 2 
July 1, 2025 – 
June 30, 2026 

Year 3 
July 1, 2026 – 
June 30, 2027 

1 Journeyman Straight 
time 

Per 
Hour 

118.75 120.75 122.75 

2 Journeyman Overtime Per 
Hour 

171.00 173.00 175.00 

3 Journeyman, Double 
Time 

Per 
Hour 

209.00 211.00 213.00 

4 Foreman Straight Time Per 
Hour 

118.75 120.75 122.75 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

2 
 

5 Foreman Overtime Per 
Hour 

171.00 173.00 175.00 

6 Electrical Engineer Per 
Hour 

209.00 211.00 213.00 

 
Miscellaneous (written documentation and copy provided 3rd party supplied materials % Markup 
25% 
 
 
Bidder #3: MI Tech Partners 
Okemos, MI 
 

ITEM   Year 1 
July 1, 2024 – 
June 30, 2025 

Year 2 
July 1, 2025 – 
June 30, 2026 

Year 3 
July 1, 2026 – 
June 30, 2027 

1 Journeyman Straight 
time 

Per 
Hour 

74.00 77.00 80.00 

2 Journeyman Overtime Per 
Hour 

94.00 97.00 100.00 

3 Journeyman, Double 
Time 

Per 
Hour 

144.00 149.00 154.00 

4 Foreman Straight Time Per 
Hour 

84.00 87.00 90.00 

5 Foreman Overtime Per 
Hour 

104.00 108.00 112.00 

6 Electrical Engineer Per 
Hour 

128.00 132.00 136.00 

 
Miscellaneous (written documentation and copy provided 3rd party supplied materials % Markup 
10% 
 
Bidder #4: LGC Global 
Detroit, MI 
 

ITEM   Year 1 
July 1, 2024 – 
June 30, 2025 

Year 2 
July 1, 2025 – 
June 30, 2026 

Year 3 
July 1, 2026 – 
June 30, 2027 

1 Journeyman Straight 
time 

Per 
Hour 

88.00 90.25 92.50 

2 Journeyman Overtime Per 
Hour 

132.00 135.00 138.75 

3 Journeyman, Double 
Time 

Per 
Hour 

176.00 180.00 185.00 



 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

3 
 

4 Foreman Straight Time Per 
Hour 

91.00 93.25 95.60 

5 Foreman Overtime Per 
Hour 

136.50 139.50 143.50 

6 Electrical Engineer Per 
Hour 

97.00 99.50 102.00 

 
Miscellaneous (written documentation and copy provided 3rd party supplied materials % Markup 
18% 
 
Bidder #5: Allied Building Service Company 
Detroit, MI 
 

ITEM   Year 1 
July 1, 2024 – 
June 30, 2025 

Year 2 
July 1, 2025 – 
June 30, 2026 

Year 3 
July 1, 2026 – 
June 30, 2027 

1 Journeyman Straight 
time 

Per 
Hour 

125.00 125.00 125.00 

2 Journeyman Overtime Per 
Hour 

187.50 187.50 187.50 

3 Journeyman, Double 
Time 

Per 
Hour 

250.00 250.00 250.00 

4 Foreman Straight Time Per 
Hour 

n/a n/a n/a 

5 Foreman Overtime Per 
Hour 

n/a n/a n/a 

6 Electrical Engineer Per 
Hour 

n/a n/a n/a 

 
Miscellaneous (written documentation and copy provided 3rd party supplied materials % Markup 
25% 
 
 


